
Illinois Valley Youth Symphony Orchestra 

2016-2017 Season Calendar 

Date Time Event Location Notes 

Saturday,  August 13 9:00-12:30 IVYSO Auditions: 

All Strings 

YMCA  

Sunday, August 14 12:00-3:00 IVYSO Auditions: 

Winds, Brass, Percussion 

YMCA  

Fall Semester Rehearsals Begin 

Monday, August 29 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #1 Band Room Students should always 

arrive to rehearsal at     

5:00 to tune. 

Monday, September 5  -- No Rehearsal -- Labor Day 

Monday, September 12 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #2 Band Room  

Monday, September 19 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #3 Band Room  

Sunday, September 25 3:00pm IVSO Pops Concert IVCC Cultural Center 

Monday, September 26 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #4 Band Room  

Monday, October 3 4:00pm-6:00pm 

5:00 

6:00 

IVYSO Rehearsal #5 

Parent Club Meeting 

Pizza Party 

Band Room 

Choral Room 

Band Room 

Please note early 

rehearsal time 

Monday, October 10 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #6 Location TBD  

Monday, October 17 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #7 Band Room  

Monday,  October 24 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #8 Band Room Feel free to wear a 

costume  

Sunday,  October 30 3:00pm IVSO Concert Location TBD Anne Montzka and Linc 

Smelser play Brahms 

Double Concerto 

Monday, October 31 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #9 Band Room  

Monday, November 7 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #10 Band Room  

Monday, November 14 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #11 Band Room Dress Rehearsal 

Sunday, November 20 1:00pm 

3:30pm 

Warm-up Rehearsal 

IVYSO Fall Concert 

LP Auditorium  

 



 

Monday, December 5 5:00pm-7:00 IVYSO 28th Annual 

Concerto Competition 

Band & Choir 

Room 

Forms due to Delle 

Peterson by: 

November 1, 2016 

Saturday 

 

December 10 
 

7:00pm 
 

IVSO Christmas Pops 
Concert 

Location TBD Rachel Barton Pine plays 
Elgar’s Violin Concerto 

Spring Semester Rehearsals Begin 

 

Saturday,  January 7 9:00am-12:30 IVSO Young Performer’s 

Concerto Competition 

Location TBD Forms due by 

November 1, 2016 

Monday, January 9 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #1 Band Room Welcome Back! 

Monday, January 16 

MLK Jr. Day 

-- NO REHEARSAL L-P closed  

Monday, January 23 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #2 Band Room  

Monday, January 30 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #3 Band Room  

Monday, February 6 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #4 Band Room  

Monday, February 13 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #5 Band Room  

Monday, February 20 

President’s Day 

5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #6 Location TBD  

Monday, February 27 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #7 Band Room  

Monday, March 6 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #8 Location TBD  

Saturday, March 11 7:00pm IVSO Concert Location TBD Young Performer’s 

Concert 

Monday, March 13 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #9 Band Room  

Monday, March 20 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #10 Band Room  

Monday, March 27 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #11 Band Room  

Monday, April 3 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #12 Band Room  

Monday, April 10 5:00pm-7:15pm IVYSO Rehearsal #13 Band Room Dress Rehearsal 

Sunday, May 1 1:00pm 

3:30pm 

Warm-up Rehearsal 

IVYSO Spring Concert 

LP Auditorium  

Saturday,  May 13 7:00pm IVSO Concert IVCC Cultural 

Center 

Mendelssohn and 

Sibelius 



 

Kam-lung Chen, violinist 

Please Note: 

Information in italics is related to concerts by the Illinois Valley Symphony Orchestra. These are suggested events 

but attendance is not required by the IVYSO. Each student receives a voucher for free admittance to IVSO 

Concerts and is strongly encouraged to attend.  

YMCA Illinois Valley YMCA 

300 Walnut Drive 

Peru, IL 61354 

Band Room 

Choral Room 

LP Auditorium 

LaSalle Peru High School 

541 Chartres Street 

LaSalle, IL 61301 

IVCC 

(Cultural Center) 

Illinois Valley Community College 

815 North Orlando Smith Avenue 

Oglesby, Illinois 61348 

OHS Auditorium Ottawa High School 

211 East Main Street 

Ottawa, IL 61350  

PHS Auditorium Princeton High School 

103 S. Euclid Ave. 

Princeton, IL 61356  

  

For all questions concerning the calendar please contact Delle Vercimak,  

IVYSO business manager, at ivysorchestra@gmail.com or 630-846-0094. 

mailto:ivysorchestra@gmail.com

